1-31-92

06-16-2004

3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	_		•	
		İ		

The Honorable Commissioner of Pat 102767556

iched original	document	s or copy	thereof.

Fonda J. Danieis David B. Kurmhyr Dustin C. Kirkland Internal Address: Name: International Business Machines Corporation		02101030				
Name Edward H. Green, Ill Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	 Name of conveying party(ies): Fonda J. Daniels 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Internal Address: New Orchard Road Additional names of conveyance: City Armonik State New York Zip 10504		Name: International Business Machines Corporation				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	Dustin G. Airkianu	Internal Address:				
Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no	Street Address: New Orchard Road				
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	City Armonk State New York Zip 10504				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward H. Green, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 Co NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee document and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document and signature. 7. Total fee stof my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document H. Green, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/847,605 filed 5/17/04 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Enclosed Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true apt correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original of Edward H. Green, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Execution Date: 5/13/04, 5/17/04, 5/12/04					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward H. Green, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 Concerning Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original of Edward H. Green, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date		oplication, the execution date of the application is:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward H. Green, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 Concern Company of the page of paying by deposit account and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original deposit account and patents involved: 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 09-0461 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit and the page of the original deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward H. Green, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 Concern Company of the page of paying by deposit account and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original deposit account and patents involved: 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 09-0461 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit and the page of the original deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary	Additi	ional numbers attached? Yes No 2 2 1				
Name: Edward H. Green, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Street Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original deposit account number. Signature Date		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original designature. Signature Date	Name: Edward H. Green, III					
8. Deposit account number: 09-0461 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit and DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original deposit and the deposit and th	nternal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	☐ Enclosed				
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit and DO NOT USE THIS SPACE) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original designatory. Edward H. Green, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original designated H. Green, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date		8. Deposit account number: 09-0461				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original description. The copy of the original description of the property of the original description. The copy of the original description of the original description. The copy of the original description of the original description. The copy of the original description of the original description of the original description. The copy of the original description of the orig	City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original description. Edward H. Green, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Edward H. Green, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Statement and signature.					
Edward H. Green, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true aged correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Name of Person Signing Sign					
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1					
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this nortion		Do not detach this portion				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

06/15/2004 GTON11

00000084 090461

10847605

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	ıs, we,	·,	
	(1)	Fonda J. Daniels	
	of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina	
	(2)	David B. Kumhyr	
	of:	City of Austin and State of Texas	
	(3)	Dustin C. Kirkland	
	of:	City of Austin and State of Texas	
have in	vented (d certain improvements in WEB RESEARCH TOOL	
and hav	ve exec	ecuted, respectively, a United States patent application therefor	on
(1)		(2) (3)	
New You	ork, havi	whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA aving a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafentire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, its to be obtained therefor;	ter called IBM), desires to
named, in the s rights o for Pate success invention	hereby aid appled apples to its best apples to its best apples to its sors and apples to its best apples to	therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby by sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the oplication and invention therein disclosed for the United States are rity resulting from the filing of said United States application, and o issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and United States application.	ne entire right, title and interest and foreign countries, and all we request the Commissioner said application to IBM, its a Letters Patent on said
SIGNEI	D AND :	D SEALED:	A 0
(1) at:	RTP	Fonda J Fonda J. David	. Janus els
on:	51	113/04	

Page 1 of 2

2)	at:	David B. Kumhyr
	on:	
(3)	at:	Dustin C. Kirkland
	on:	

ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	is, we,	
	(1)	Fonda J. Daniels
(of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina
	(2)	David B. Kumhyr
•	of:	City of Austin and State of Texas
į	(3)	Dustin C. Kirkland
,	of:	City of Austin and State of Texas
have inv	vented (certain improvements in WEB RESEARCH TOOL
		uted, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on(2) 「それなって (3)
New Yo acquire	rk, havi the ent	nereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ing a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to ire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and to be obtained therefor;
named, in the sa rights of for Pate success inventio	hereby aid appled f priority ents to is sore and with the sore and with the sore and with the sore and with an and with a with	erefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest lication and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner saue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its discipled assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign hen called upon to do so by IBM.
SIGNE	D AND	SEALED:
(1) at:		Fonda J. Daniels
on:		

Page 1 of 2

(2) at:	Austri	Texas
on.	17 MAY	04

David B Kumhyr

(3) at:

Dustin C. Kirkland

on:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas	s, we,		
(1)	Fonda J. Daniels	
c	of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina	
(2)	David B. Kumhyr	
c		City of Austin and State of Texas	
(3)	Dustin C. Kirkland	
C		City of Austin and State of Texas	
have inv	ented o	certain improvements in WEB RESEARCH TOOL	
and have	e execu	uted, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on	
(1)		(2)(3) 12 May 2004	
And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;			
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.			
SIGNED	AND 9	SEALED:	
		- 	
(1) at:		Fonda J. Daniels	
on:			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0070 (2) at:

on:

(3) at:

Austin, TX 12 May 2004

David B. Kumhyr

Dustin C. Kirkland

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)
Daniels, et al.)
Serial No. 10/847,605)
Filed: May 17, 2004)
For: WEB RESEARCH TOOL)
Attorney's Docket No. 4541-021)

Cary, North Carolina June 3, 2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

DATE MAILED: June 3, 2004

I hereby certify that the enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment, Cover Letter, and Postcard, are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated above and is addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Arlington, VA 22313-1450.

Respectfully submitted,

COATS & BENNETT, P.L.L.C.

By:

Edward H. Green, III Registration No. 42,604

Telephone: (919) 854-1844

RECORDED: 06/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0072